FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PETER MALCOLM REID

Date of death: 29/08/2015

Last known residential address of deceased: 6/22 Wolseley Road, Point Piper in New South

Wales

Address in Will: 22 Wolseley Road, Point Piper in New South Wales

(in the Will dated 25/01/2000 and the Codicil dated

03/04/2014)

(in the Codicils dated 31/08/2001, 20/03/2003, 27/10/2003, 25/05/2007, 20/03/2008, 19/06/2009 (being the first of two Codicils of that date),

19/06/2009 (being the second of two Codicils of that date), 20/05/2010 (being the second of two Codicils of that date), 15/09/2011 and 06/03/2012, and in the documents titled "Statement of Wishes" dated 24/04/2014, 03/07/2014 (being the first of two documents titled "Statement of Wishes" of that date) and 03/07/2014 (being the second of two documents titled "Statement of Wishes" of that date) noted as 22 Wolseley Road, Point Piper)

(in the Codicil dated 20/05/2010 (being the first of two Codicils of that date) no address noted)

(in the foreign grant noted as Point Piper, NSW)

Date of Will: 25/01/2000

Date of Codicil: 31/08/2001

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Peter Malcolm Reid WMM Law GPO Box 1134 HOBART TAS 7001 DX: Not applicable Tel: (03) 6223 8899

Email: megan.bird@wmmlaw.com.au

Practitioner: M L Bird

Date of Codicil: 20/03/2003

Date of Codicil: 27/10/2003

Date of Codicil: 25/05/2007

Date of Codicil: 20/03/2008

Date of Codicil: 19/06/2009 (first)

Date of Codicil: 19/06/2009 (second)

Date of Codicil: 20/05/2010 (first)

Date of Codicil: 20/05/2010 (second)

Date of Codicil: 15/09/2011

Date of Codicil: 06/03/2012

Date of Codicil: 03/04/2014

Date of document titled "Statement of Wishes" (admitted to probate pursuant to orders of the Supreme Court of New South Wales dated

01/12/2017): 24/04/2014

Date of document titled "Statement of Wishes" (admitted to probate pursuant to orders of the Supreme Court of New South Wales dated

01/12/2017): 03/07/2014 (first)

Date of document titled "Statement of Wishes" (admitted to probate pursuant to orders of the Supreme Court of New South Wales dated

01/12/2017): 03/07/2014 (second)

Executor named in Will: Instituted: PHILIP STANLEY PALMER

(Executor named in the Will)

Instituted: RUPERT JAMES MOSES (Executor named in the Will)

Full name of applicant: PHILIP STANLEY PALMER

Address of applicant: 38B Nelson Street, Gordon in New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant: RUPERT JAMES MOSES

Address of applicant: 51/66 Darling Point Road, Darling Point in New

South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for WMM Law

applicant:

Address for service: 133 Macquarie Street, Hobart in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 12/02/2018;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.